CITY OF

JEeiEY  City of Tacoma

Tacoma Water

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATE: June 28, 2024

REVISIONS TO:
Request for Bids Specification No. TW23-0242F
99™ & Aqueduct PRV Station Replacement

NOTICE TO ALL Proposers:

This addendum is issued to clarify, revise, add to or delete from, the original specification
documents for the above project. This addendum, as integrated with the original specification
documents, shall form the specification documents. The noted revisions shall take precedence
over previously issued specification documents and shall become part of this contract.

REVISIONS TO THE SUBMITTAL DEADLINE:
The submittal deadline remains the same.

REVISIONS TO THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

Revise Section 1 Minimum Requirements - Only bids from contractors with satisfactory
experience and a successful performance record will be considered in awarding the contract.
The successful Contractor shall have completed a minimum of one (1) project of similar size
and scope within the last five (5) years in the construction, disinfection and pressure testing
of 8-inch and larger pressure reducing valve stations for potable water distribution systems.
Bidders must complete the Statement of Qualifications Form located in Appendix B included
in this Specification and submit it with their bid proposal. Statements of Qualifications not
demonstrating adequate experience may be deemed non-responsible. The City shall be the
sole judge of the bidder’s ability to meet the requirements.

REVISIONS TO THE SUBMITTAL PACKAGE:

Delete the existing Statement of Qualifications Form and replace it with the attached,
Statement of Qualifications Form marked as Addendum No. 1

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1. Will Tacoma Water load vault components onto our truck or should we be
prepared to bring equipment to do that?

Answer 1: Tacoma Water has pre-purchased the vault, 12” Cla-Val, and (2) 12-inch FLXPE
ductile iron spool pieces for this project. The contractor will provide all necessary equipment to
load and transport these items.

Question 2: Are EIC requirements conditional or voluntary?

Answer 2: The EIC percentages are mandatory and must be met to be a responsible bidder.
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NOTE: Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by initialing the corresponding space as
indicated on the signature page. Vendors who have already submitted their bid/proposal may
contact the Purchasing Division at 253-502-8468 and request return of their bid/proposal for
acknowledgment and re-submittal. Or, a letter acknowledging receipt of this addendum may be
submitted in an envelope marked Request for Bids Specification No. TW23-0242F Addendum
No. 1. The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, including, in certain circumstances,
for failure to appropriately acknowledge this addendum.

cc: Corey Nelson, Tacoma Water
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Addendum No. 1

STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS
FOR CONTRACTORS

This form shall be completed in its entirety and submitted with the bid. Failure to submit and
meet the requirements as stated in Section 1 of the Special Provisions may be grounds for
rejection of the bid.

The City of Tacoma will be the sole judge in determining if the prospective contractor
meets the minimum experience requirements.

The successful Contractor shall have completed a minimum of one (1) project of similar size
and scope within the last five (5) years in the construction, disinfection and pressure testing of
8-inch and larger pressure reducing valve stations for potable water distribution systems.

Contractor:
Name:

Address:

Phone: Contact Person:

Project Experience
#1 Project Name:

Owner: Contact Person/Phone No:

Description of Work:

Completion Date:
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